## HB24-1394

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

## **Second Reading**

BY SENATOR Marchman

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike line 4 and substitute "year
- 2 thereafter, SUBJECT TO AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS, the general assembly
- 3 shall annually appropriate twenty-nine million two hundred
- 4 THOUSAND DOLLARS from the general".
- 5 Page 3, line 6, strike "necessary" and substitute "necessary" and strike
- 6 "full mill levy equalization for all" and substitute "full mill levy
- 7 equalization for all".
- 8 Page 3, line 9, strike "FULL".
- 9 Page 4, line 5, strike "\$22,000,000;" and substitute "\$42,000,000;".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*